RESOLUTION OF THE FOOD AND BEVERAGE TAX ADVISORY COMMISISON

A resolution to accept the CIB's proposed budget for 2025

WHEREAS, the City Council passed Resolution 2024-17 requesting that the Food and Beverage Commission consider and adopt written recommendations regarding the City of Bloomington's (CIB) proposed 2023 budget to be funded from the City's portion of food and beverage tax revenues.

WHEREAS, the Food and Beverage Commission met on September 24, 2024, and heard a presentation of the CIB budget by Jeff Underwood.

WHEREAS, after the presentation of the budget, a roll call vote was taken of the Commission and the budget received a positive recommendation from the Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Food and Beverage Advisory Commission of Monroe County, Indiana, that:

The Food and Beverage Advisory Tax Commission positively recommends the acceptance of the CIB budget as presented on September 24, 2024.

Passed and Adopted by the Food and Beverage Advisory Tax Commission upon this 24th day of September 2024.

Aye Nay Abstain	Not Present	Andy Ruff, Chair
Aye Nay Abstain	Not Present	dugt Nunser
Aye 🗌 Nay 🗌 Abstain	Not Present	Cheryl Munson Julie Thomas
⊿Aye □ Nay □Abstain	Not Present	Gretchen Knapp
🖌 Aye 🗌 Nay 🗌 Abstain	Not Present	Lennie Busch
Aye Nay Abstain	Not Present <	Mark Bell
Aye Nay Abstain	Not Present	Galen Cassady
ATTEST:		S of all acad
-BNANNE M. QUANY		Sept 24,203.4
Brianne Gregory		Date

071

Monroe County, Indiana